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CEI'ITRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBt.NAL, 
ADD IT IO\IA L BENCH 

ALlAHABAD 

Allahabad this the 17th day Of January,l997. 

CORAM : HON. MR. S. DAS GUPfA ,MEMRER (A) 
HON. ~. T. L. VER~M,M:MBER(J) 

ORIGINAL APPLJCAT ION NO. 123 7 of 1992. 

M. t.Arya s/o. Shukh Basi Lal, 
aged about 52 years, r/o. 239 
Mahabir Nagar, Bharthana ,:list rict 
Etawah • • • • • •• 

(THROU3H COUNSS L SRI RA l<ESH VERt/A) 

Versus 

1. Sup~rinte ndent of Post Offices, 
Etaw~h Division,Etawah. 

2. Direc:t or,Posta 1 Servic e s ,Agra 
Reg ion , .~gra in the office of 
P .Me. Agra. 

• •• Applicant 

3. Union of India thrQJgh Secretary Ministry 
of Communication, Govt. of India, New De Thi • 

• • . . . Responde nts • 

. 
(THROUCl-f COUNSEL KM. SAOHNA SRIVASTAVA) 

0 R D c R __ ._.,.. __ 

(By Hon. Mr. S. Das Gupta, M~ber-A) 

This application has been filed cha llenging 

the order dated 18.11.1991 by which the penalty of 

stoppage of three increme nts with cumulative effect 
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was imposed on the applicant. The applicant has seught 

quashing of t he said order a lonqwit h conseouent ia 1 

bene fits. Dur ing the pendency of the application 

appeal of the applicant was decided and the 

appellate authority modified the order Of penalty 

to that of stoppage of increm~nt without cumula tive 

effect .The aJ:?p lica nt has a l so cha llenged the appellate 

orde r dated 16.12.1 992 • through the amendment application 

2. Th e admitted position is that the applica nt 

was served wit h a major penalty charge-memo dated 

3.12.1990 • It was alle ged in the charge sheet 

that while functioning as S . P.M. Satyavadi, he had 

vi o l ated the provisions of Rul9 31(2) (ii) (b) of 'bhe 

Post Office Savings Bank Manual(Vol.I) by short 

cre ::Hting Rs . 20C/- i n the S/B.Account Oft 13.7.199E) 

and thereby failed to rna inta in absolute integrity 

a nd devotion t o duty. An enquiry was held and the 

Inquiry Office r carm to the cone lusion that the 

applicant v1a s r e sponsible for making incorrect 

e ntri~s re latil"lg to the deposit dated 13.7.1990 

but, due to non-c ooperation of the deposite r 

the applicant c ould not be held responsible for 

sh ort crediting of lb. 200/- .The disciplinary 

authority, ho."ever , dis-agreed with theJtfinding.r 

and ' held that the ch13rge had been fu lly establi shed 

and by the impugne d order date d 18/19.11.1991. he 

impose d penalty of stoppage of increment with 

cumulative e ffe ct. The app licant preferred a n 

appea l which wac; de cided during the pendenc y of this 

applicat ion by the appe llate orde r dated 16.12.1992 

mode rating the pe 11alty to that of stoppage of 

~ incremont without cumulative e ffoict. 
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3. The order of the disciplinary authority has 

been challenged on the ground that the Inquiry Officer 

had rightly carm to a cone lusion that the charge 

of less crediting was not pyoved and that the 

conclusion arrived at by the disciplinary authority 

that the charge was proved was not based on the 

evidence on record but, only on presunption. The 

further a !legation is that Superintendent ofPost 

Offices and othe r officers of the Posta 1 Departrnent 

are biasJ. against the applicant on account of his 

Union activities. A 3rd ground taken is that the 

order of punishment was violative of provisions of 

natura 1 just ice. 

4. The or.:ier of appellate authority has been 

challenged on the ground that such authority ovaJiooked 

the r egiste red letter sent by the depositer of the 

Acc ount stating that he had d~posited only ~.300/-

and not Rs .SOO/- as was wrongly entered by the 

a pp l~ant. 

5. In the c ounter-affidavit, filed by the 

respondents, the circumstances in which the 

disciplinary proceadings we re initiated against the 

ap p licant h ave been explained. It has further been 

stated that Sri Yash Pa 1 Singh ,the depositer did not 

make any complaint regarding his deposits. The 

discrepancy had come •to knCMJledge when the Post 

Master reported the irreg ulcri ty. It is further 

stat ~d that said depositer's statement was r ecorded 
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on 12.~9.1990 during the preliminary in~uiry hy the 

Sub-Divisiona 1 Inspector (Posts) Etawah and this 

document was relied upon. The said statement was 

proved in the inquiry by the person who had recorded 

the statement. The respondents have denied that 

there was any bias on their part against the applicant, 

6. We heard the learned counsel for both the 

parties and perused the record carefully. 

7. We have seen that the Inquiry Officer had 

stated in his cone !us ion that the charge of sh crt­

crediting could not he proved due to non-cooperr1 tion 
--...__ -

of the depositor. It appears that the depositer was 

direct..t.c{Jr to appear as \1\•itness several tjmes but, 

he failed to appear and on the otho r hand he had 

issued a registered letter by which he denied that 

he deposited lls. 500/-. The disciplinary authority 

however, dis-agreed with the finding~of the Inquiry 

Office r and recorded the r easons for his dis-agreement. 

In terms of Rule 15 of the CCS(CCA) Rules , the 

disciplinary authority has eve ry right to dis-agree 

with the fin dings of the Inquiry Officer provided he 

record s the reasons for his dis-agreement. As the 

discipl:inary authority has recorded detailed reasons 

for his dis-agreement, the statutory requirement 

had been fulfilled. The findinq of the disciplinary 

authority cannot be challenged on the ground that 

these are not based on any evidence. The jurisdicti o~ 

of the Tribunal in the matter of disciplinary 

proceedinq is not a nalogus to appellate jurisdict i on. 
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It cannot Ire-assess the evidence on r e cord and ccme to 

a finding different from the finding of the Inquiry 

Officer or disciplinary authority unless such findings 

are -,,holly pe rverse on the f a ce Of the evidence on 

record or ba sed on no evidence . We have carefully 

perused the reasons recorded by the disciplinary 

authority in the impuQned order of penalty. It 

c a nn ot be said that the r easons given are perverse 

or the conclusions are based on no evide nce. 

In that view of the matte r we see n" reason to 

re-assess the evidence. 

a. The other plea alleging bias on the part 

of the respondents is not t enab le as no materia 1 

has been made avai l able for making any presumption 

that there was bias on the part of the respondents 

aqa i nst the applicant. 

9. As regards the plea of natural justice, 

no f a ct ua l averment has been made as t o the manner 

in which such principles have bee n vi ol ated. So f ar 

as the p l e a that the appellate authority did not 

c ons ider the r eg istered letta r of the dep os it or is 

n ot ter"lable . The appe llate authority has g iven detailed 

r easons i n thE' orde r and has a lso mode rated the 

p:.- na lty which itself indicates application Of mind. 

l C. In the res ult, we are of the view that no 

case has been made out f Or our interfe r ence. The 

appli cation is theref or e . dismissed. Parties to bear 

the ir awn cost s . ~~ 

Member-J Membe r"-A 


